
General $1,484,016
Capital Outlay $1,079,797
Special Education $410,230

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.525
Owner Occupied $3.413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.063
Special Education $0.854

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.854

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$778,650
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$778,650Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $461,812,214
Owner Occupied $51,883,722
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $74,084,916

Total $587,780,852

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.3
21.7%

20.1

$53,554Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 159.505
9-12 40.796

167.949
44.039

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 206.227 218.245

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 220

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 111

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

9

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 214

Educational Funds $14,991

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 214.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

0

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

40

2024-2025 Profile of Iroquois 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 5.926 6.257

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD 57353-0098

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,910

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,483,682
PK Instruction $70,504
Adult Instruction $0

$265,315
$11,469

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $160,137

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,550,553
County $10,808

State $819,180
Federal $101,948
Total $2,482,489

$569,400
$0
$0

$281,928

$406,448
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$851,328 $406,448

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,585

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$222,801
$254,728

$257,361
$6,283

$78,105
$296

$24,331
$87,537

$0
$0

$12,344
$36,161

$54,897
$29,945

$0
$0

$0
$0

$6,600

$73,787

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$110,819 $6,550 $0
$0 $458,127 $0

$271,142 $45,419 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,267,358

$49,225
$0

$161,839
$191,655

$72,331
$0

$70,643
$13,680
$46,874

$5,910
$0
$0

$72,946

$406,981
$16,802

$0
$51,789
$52,165
$34,139

$0
$12,534

$1,047
$16,083

$807
$0
$0

$7,329

$12,887
$11,341

$0
$59,589
$23,282

$2,374
$0

$165,873
$259,488

$11,791
$0
$0
$0

$65,304

$81,734
$0
$0

$2,761
$4,021

$570
$0

$22,091
$6,633

$86,149
$868

$0
$0

$10,225

$51,596
$0
$0

$79,749
$296

$6,550
$458,127

$45,419
$845

$87,537
$0
$0
$0

$36,161

$2,227
$4,605

$0
$76

$13,550
$1,404

$0
$0
$0

$3,389
$0
$0

$12,344
$4,333

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$152,150 $158,002

$2,837,458 $822,656 $361,626Total Expenditures

$1,952,462 $599,677 $611,929 $215,052 $766,279 $41,928


