



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Iroquois 02-3

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD 57353-0098

Home County: Beadle

Area in Square Miles: 376

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	220
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	214
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	214.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	111
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	40
% Special Needs Students*	18.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.4
Number of Graduates	9

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,554
Avg Years of Experience	12.3
% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.1
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	0

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,910

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	5.926	6.257
KG-8	159.505	167.949
9-12	40.796	44.039
Total	206.227	218.245

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$778,650
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$778,650

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,484,016
Capital Outlay	\$1,079,797
Special Education	\$410,230
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,991

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$461,812,214
Owner Occupied	\$51,883,722
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$74,084,916
Total	\$587,780,852

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.525
Owner Occupied	\$3.413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.063
Special Education	\$0.854
Capital Outlay	\$0.854
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Iroquois 02-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,550,553	\$569,400	\$406,448
County	\$10,808	\$0	\$0
State	\$819,180	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$101,948	\$281,928	\$0
Total	\$2,482,489	\$851,328	\$406,448

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$152,150	\$158,002
Other Enterprise	\$6,600	\$7,585

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,483,682	\$73,787	\$265,315
PK Instruction	\$70,504	\$0	\$11,469
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$222,801	\$78,105	\$54,897
Administration Services	\$254,728	\$296	\$29,945
Fiscal Services	\$110,819	\$6,550	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$458,127	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$271,142	\$45,419	\$0
Transportation Services	\$257,361	\$24,331	\$0
Other Support Services	\$6,283	\$87,537	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$12,344	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$160,137	\$36,161	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,837,458	\$822,656	\$361,626

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,267,358	\$406,981	\$12,887	\$81,734	\$51,596	\$2,227
PK Instruction	\$49,225	\$16,802	\$11,341	\$0	\$0	\$4,605
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$161,839	\$51,789	\$59,589	\$2,761	\$79,749	\$76
Administration Services	\$191,655	\$52,165	\$23,282	\$4,021	\$296	\$13,550
Fiscal Services	\$72,331	\$34,139	\$2,374	\$570	\$6,550	\$1,404
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$458,127	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$70,643	\$12,534	\$165,873	\$22,091	\$45,419	\$0
Transportation Services	\$13,680	\$1,047	\$259,488	\$6,633	\$845	\$0
Other Support Services	\$46,874	\$16,083	\$11,791	\$86,149	\$87,537	\$3,389
Community Services	\$5,910	\$807	\$0	\$868	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,344
Co-Curricular	\$72,946	\$7,329	\$65,304	\$10,225	\$36,161	\$4,333
Total Expenditures	\$1,952,462	\$599,677	\$611,929	\$215,052	\$766,279	\$41,928

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.